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13th October 2023

A note from the Headteacher
Congratulations to all of our award winners at today’s 
Celebration Assembly and thank you to all of the 
parents and carers who turned up to support them.  
We wish our new Junior Leadership Team, Eco 
Councillors and Head Pupils (pictured right) a 
rewarding and productive year while they carry out 
their important jobs around school. We know they will 
do us proud, while making Crompton a better place 
for all of their classmates.  Congratulations on your 
important new roles.
Mrs Gemma Croston
Headteacher

NASAL FLU VACCINATIONS
The nasal flu vaccinations will take place at Crompton  
on Wednesday 8 November.  Please use the link below 
to complete either a consent form or a refusal for the 
vaccinations. The link contains the consent form and 
additional information such as FAQs regarding the 
vaccination. The link will close on Tuesday 31 October. 
https://nhsImms.azurewebsites.net/session/3ec7e03f
If your child has already had the Nasal Flu vaccine 
since September 2023 please disregard this message. 
If you have any problems accessing the link, please 
telephone 0333 358 3397.

Thursday 19 October

PTA Glow Disco

Nursery to Year 2 4:15pm – 5:30pm

Year 3 to Year 6 5:45pm – 7:00pm

Wednesday 8 November

Nasal flu vaccinations

Friday 20 October

Last day of half term.

Autumn Term 2

Monday 30 October – Friday 22 

December

Spring Term 1

Monday 8 January – Friday 16 

February

Spring Term 2

Monday 26 February – Thursday 28 

March 

Summer Term 1

Monday 15 April – Friday 24 May

Summer Term 2

Monday 3 June – Friday 19 July

Additional Holidays

Thursday 2 May – Polling Day

Friday 3 May – Staff Inset Day

Monday 4 May – Bank Holiday

NEWS IN BRIEF…
• After half term all communication will be sent 

by ParentMail and all payment items will be 
transitioning to ParentPay. Meal choices will 
be selected at home by parent/carers using 
ParentPay.

• PTA Glow Disco tickets for Thursday 19 
October are available.  Make your purchase 
via pta-events.co.uk.  Glow stick and 
refreshments included.

• On Wednesday 18 October we will be holding 
a bubble show in school.  It should be an 
exciting event for all of our pupils after all of
their hard work at school this half term.

Reception loved finding out 
about badgers, before going 
on a bug hunt in Forest 
School this week.

http://www.crompton.oldham.sch.uk/
https://nhsimms.azurewebsites.net/session/3ec7e03f
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